

Police & Crime Commissioner for Cleveland Cleveland Police Headquarters Ladgate Lane Middlesbrough TS8 9EH

Email: pcc@cleveland.pnn.police.uk Website: http://www.cleveland.pcc.police.uk

Police and Crime Commissioner: Chief Executive & Monitoring Officer: Chief Constable:

Barry Coppinger Simon Dennis BA, Solicitor Mike Veale

Tel: 01642 301653 Tel: 01642 301653 Tel: 01642 301215

Report of the Police and Crime Commissioner to the Chair and Members of the Cleveland Police and Crime Panel

Decisions made by the Police and Crime Commissioner for Cleveland for the period January to June 2018 and Forward Plan

1.0 **Purpose of Report**

1.1 The purpose of this report is to provide the Cleveland Police and Crime Panel (PCP) with an update on decisions made by the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) and the Forward Plan.

2.0 **Background**

- 2.1 The Police and Crime Commissioner makes all decisions unless specifically delegated within the Scheme of Consent/Delegation. All decisions demonstrate that they are soundly based on relevant information and that the decision making process is open and transparent.
- 2.2 In addition, a forward plan is included and published on the PCC website (www.cleveland.pcc.police.uk) which includes items requiring a decision in the future. This is attached at Appendix 1 of the report.
- 2.3 Each decision made by the PCC is recorded on a decision record form with supporting background information appended. Once approved it is published on the PCC website.
- 2.4 Decisions relating to private/confidential matters will be recorded; although, it may be appropriate that full details are not published.

3.0 Decisions of the Police and Crime Commissioner

3.1 Decisions made since the last meeting of the Police and Crime Panel are listed in Appendix 2.

4.0 Implications

4.1 All necessary decisions consider financial, legal, equality & diversity, human rights act, sustainability and risk implications within the decision record form of each decision that the PCC makes.

Barry Coppinger Police and Crime Commissioner for Cleveland



Forward Plan

The forward planner forms part of the PCC's planning and scrutiny programme. It helps with the planning, implementation and monitoring his Police and Crime Plan. Specifically, it includes details showing

- when financial and resource decisions will be taken; including the approval of funds and grants made by the PCC;
- scrutiny/delivery meeting dates and themes and;
- when key consultation and engagement events will take place.

July	Relocation from Ladgate Lane to Community Safety Hub.
August	Mootings schoduled
August	Meetings scheduled
	Cleveland Reducing Re-offending Group (21 August).
September	Official opening of Community Safety Hub.
	Meetings scheduled
	Cleveland & Durham Local Criminal Justice Partnership (25 September).
October	
	Marking and a shoulded
November	Meetings scheduled
	Cleveland Reducing Re-offending Group (8th November).
December	Meetings scheduled
	 Cleveland & Durham Local Criminal Justice Partnership (18 December). Decision notices
January 2019	• 2018/19 Precept proposals.
	Decision notices
February	Budget 2019/20 and Long Term Financial Plan 2019/20 – 2021/22.
	 Capital Plan and Capital Programme. Minimum Revenue Provision.
	Treasury Management Strategy and Prudential Indicators Report.
	Robustness of Estimates and Adequacy of Reserves.
March	
April	

May	
June	

Summary of Decisions made by the PCC (March to June 2018)

Full details of all decisions made and supporting documents are available on the PCC's website.

Reference Number	Details	Date Approved
2017-62073	Preferred Candidate for Chief Constable of Cleveland Police	17/01/2018
2017-63097	Appointment of Chief Constable of Cleveland Police	24/01/2018
2017-61927	Domestic Abuse Partnership Cars Support Workers Provision	30/01/2018
2017-63180	Precept Proposal 2018/19	30/01/2018
2017-62044	Amendments to 2017/18 Capital Budget.	20/02/2018
2017-65116	Mutual Aid 2017/18 (October to December)	20/02/2018
2017-67659	Hartlepool Coastal Surveillance Station	27/02/2018
2017-67737	Approval of Long Term Financial Plan (LTFP) 2018/19 to	28/02/2018
2017-66656	2021/22 and Capital Plans 2018/19 to 2021/22 and associated To approve the award of a contract to establish a Cleveland	13/03/2018
2017-68185	Anti-Trafficking Network. Troubled Teens Community Weightlifting	13/03/2018
2017-76264	Funding Middlesbrough and Stockton Mind - Appropriate Adult Service	19/04/2018
2017-81611	Procurement Report for Insurance Services	17/05/2018
2017-81670	Funding for Redcar & Cleveland Voluntary Development Agency (RCVDA) Awards 2018	17/05/2018
2017-81671	Funding for Middlesbrough Mela 2018	17/05/2018
2017-81674	Funding - Eid Fusion Festival 2018	17/05/2018
2017-81677	Request for funds from to support Road Safety Initiatives	17/05/2018